, FECEIVED <
RANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 4 2007

-}

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN

06/ L5/08

i / ( ; / Form ACO-1
September 1999
K rm Must Be Typed

CONS%VCAJI"?N%VWN WELL COMPLETION FORM
A WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE MAY 7 3 9007
Operator: License # 9004 API No. 15 - _057-20583-00-00 CMQEM‘AL_
Name: Vincent Oil Corporation County: Ford )
Address: 195 N. Market, Suite 700 NW SE _NE _SW sec.22  Twp.Z s R.2__[]East¥] West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67202 1910 feet from (S} / N {circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser; __none - dry hole _ 2160 feet from E /@ (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person: __Rick Hiebsch

Phone: (316 ) _262:3573 -

Contractor: Name:__Y2! Energy, Inc.

License: 5822

Brad Rine

Wellsite Geologist:
Designate Type of Completion:

New Well Re-Entry Workover
—— Qil ———_SWD _____SIOW Temp. Abd.
Gas . _ENHR _ SIGW
v Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
(circle one)  NE SE NW SW

Lease Name;__Steele Trust Well #; 1728

Field Name: ___ Widcat

Producing Formation: none "

Elevation: Ground: 2469 i Kelly Bushing: 2479

Total Depth: 2979 Plug Back Total Depth:_"2_

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 439 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [JYes ¥INo
If yes, show depth set Feet
It Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w. sx cmt.

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No
__ Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No
4-20-07 4-30-07 5-1-07

Compleiion Date or
Recompletion Date

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Drilling Fluid Management Plan PA AlFZLVHKF - -of

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride contentlL ppm  Fluid volume

Dewatering method used_remove free fluids and then allow to dry

_ 1000 ppis

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: Qil Producers, Inc. of KS

Lease Name:_ VVatson #2 SWD License No.:_8%1
Quarter_SW__ sec. 8 Twp.298 S, R._15 [ East v] West
County: _Pratt Docket No.: . D:24324

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompietion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

C ; .
SignatureW/

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: President Date: May 23, 2007

\[ Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes [:[Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rdday of May

2007 .

Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

Notary Pubtic:.&a\mQAaA w

. . YOLAKDA EUBANKS
Date Commission Expires: HOTERY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
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Operator Name:

Vincent Oil Corporation

Side Two

Steele Trust

Lease Name:

Well #: 128

28

Sec Tv&;p.

27 ¢

s. BB

[JEast ¥]West

County: Ford

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, fiowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fiuid recovery;and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken “JYes ¥]No ¥]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sampie
(Attach Additional Sheets)
i Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey YlYes _INo
Cores Taken “JYes ¥]No See attached sheet
Electric Log Run JlYes —|No
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Compensated Density/Neutron, Dual Induction,
Micro, Sonic
CASING RECORD  #] New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D)) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 32in. 20in. 98 ft. common 50
Surface 12 1/4in. 8 5/8 in. 23 439 ft. 60/40 poz 325 3% cc, 2% gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth iti
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate
___ Protect Casing
— PlugBack TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
“J¥es [InNe
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
none - dry hole O Flowing :] Pumping —JGastLitt :I Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mecf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
_IVented _]Sold ] UsedonLease “JOpenHole ] Pert. ] Dually Comp. ] Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) j Other (Specify)




| STEELE TRUST #1-28
DRILLING INFORMATION

1940’ FSL & 2190’ FWL Vincent Oil Corporation

Sec. 28-27S-23W Wilroads East Prospect
Ford County, KS
OPERATOR:  Vincent Oil Corporation MAY 23 2007 MUD PROPERTIES
CONFIDENTIAL  Vis. Wt. W.L. Cost
CONTRACTOR: Val Energy, Inc. Rig 1 92 52 8.0 $14,004
ELEVATION: 2469 ft. G.L.- 2479 K.B. STRAIGHT HOLE SURVEY
Degree Depth
GEOLOGIST: Brad Rine RECEIVED SSION
KANSAS CORPORATION COMM!

REFERENCE WELL: Texas Company ani -

No. 1 E. F. Thomas MAY 2 4 2007

SE NE NW CONSERVATION DIVISION

Sec. 33-27S-23W WICHITA, KS

SAMPLE TOPS REF. WELL ELECTRIC LOG REF. WELL
Herington 2648 (-169) 0 2643 (-164)  +5
Krider 2674 (-195) -2 2674 (-195) -2
Ft. Riley 2826 (-347) -4 2826 (-347) 4
Neva 3191 (-712) -2 3186 (-707)  +3
Stotler 3556 (-1077) -6 3550 (-1071) 0O
Heebner 4220 (-1741) +6 4216 (-1737) +10
Brown Lime 4334 (-1855) +16 4339 (-1860) +11
LK.C. 4350 (-1871) +12 4350 (-1871) +12
Stark Shale 4672 (-2193) +10 4670 (-2191) +12
BKC 4788 (-2309) +12 4789 (-2310) +12
Pawnee 4882 (-2403) +13 4880 (-2401) +15
Cherokee Shale 4930 (-2451) +10 4929 (-2450) +11
Mississippian 5068 (-2589) -2 5064 (-2585) +02
Miss. Warsaw 5311 (-2832) NP 5322 (-2843) +27
Miss. Osage 5427 (-2948) +23 5425 (-2946) +25
Viola 5700 (-3221) +42 5706 (-3227) +36
Simpson Shale 5828 (-3349) +39 5843 (-3364) +24
Arbuckle 5909 (-3430) +29 5892 (-3413) +46
RTD 5975 (-3496) 5975 (-3496)

4-17-07 Koda Company set 98 feet of 20 in. conductor casing.

4-18-07 Koda had not finished setting conductor casing so Val rig was not able to move in.

4-19-07 Waiting on trucks to move rig.

4-20-07 Moved in drilling rig and rigged up. Spud at 7:00 PM. Drilled 12 % in. surface hole to 438 ft.
4-21-07 Ran 10 joints of new 8 5/8 in. 23# surface casing and set at 439 ft. KB. Cemented with 325 sacks of

60/40 Poz 3% cc, 2% gel. Cement did circulate. Plug down at 4:45 AM.



4-22-07

4-23-07

4-24-07

4-25-07

4-26-07

4-27-07

4-28-07

4-29-07

4-30-07

STEELE TRUST #1-28

DRILLING INFORMATION
Page 2 of 2

Drilling at 1750 ft.
Drilling at 2915 ft.

Drilling at 3479 ft. Pipe stuck 6 %2 hours. Added 60 bbls of lease crude to free pipe.

Drilling at 4230 ft. cC
Drilling at 4580 . KL

g MAY 2.3 2007
Drilling at 4960 ft. CONFIDENTIAL
Drilling at 5246 ft.
Drilling at 5603 .

Drilled to RTD of 5975 ft. Ran electric log. Dry Hole. Plugged well as follows: 50 sacks at 5959
ft., 50 sacks at 1470 ft., 80 sacks at 840 ft., 50 sacks at 510 ft., 20 sacks at 60 ft. 15 sscks in R.H.
and 10 sacks in M.H. of 60/40 poz, 6% gel, % # Floseal per sack. Plug down on 5-1-07. Released

rig.

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 2 4 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS
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" ALLIED CEMENTING €O, INC. 30747

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 | SERVICE POINT
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 | Geescd Lond
). SEG, TWP. RANGE LLED QUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH
DATEQ‘J/ o) A% 1213 23 W é "o 12{USAM |UioD aM | 5.00pM

Siool N foad CQUNTyY TE
LEASE »kv\,s_gf weLLs /-3 g LOCATION ﬂov; Y+ Wl“Sw BLV-JVOy F ,?
OLD OR {EW (Circle one) 5S4 E YN, BJS -+ ‘ﬁ%g—

COMAY 23200
CONTRACTOR [ /vl En ocoY 41’ OWNEROMCQ/\‘)' O»} Cor 'O)ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ém
TYPE OFJOB, Sucfrce \'01» VL
HOLE SIZE |05 7 D, 9937 CEMENT
CASING SIZE XA DEPTH Y437 §1§4})UN7 ORDERED 725 X éD/ Y0 3%
TUBING SIZE ___DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL , DEPTH ,
PRES. MAX JOO 4 fob  MINMUM —— COMMON___[9SAdk: @ 10t 2pT7635
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT / 3 POZMIX /I BO A @_5 80  "ISY00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. IS GEL b Al @ _|bbS 99.90
PERES. . CHLORIDE Il A, @ HGLD _ S2.00
DISPLACEMENT 7/ 4 BRIC o Fed. u)’A“Qf ASC | @
EQUIPMENT . RECEIVED @
P KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER /SICHETTT T MAY 257007 o
# )¢ HELPER Kouv,n D) @
BULK TRUCK @
4 SN DRIVER bau\} J WICHITA, kS @
BULK TRUCK g
# DRIVER HANDLING 34D 4y @ /9D 49,80
MILEAGE ___ RdAqg 09 SS  1692.90
REMARKS: TOTAL S783.9%5
@_6& b bn‘Hv/'\ Lmy‘Q CIM‘!&\M {V\IK’C} ,
3335 x 60/40 3% ¢ 4% Gel , Shvtdam | SERVICE
Leloased Q%AIM}AM wf/rl /9"’4 PEL( ;
ot [ Shvttn, € Aown pEPTHOFJOB 743
Cbmwv‘l?' Lk Qmula-ém ~J PUMP TRUCK CHARGE T
S (@fac! EXTRAFOOTAGE ___ /JH3' @_ LS __paa
MILEAGE s< @ bon D300
NIFOLD
44 Egazm , @J&Q_@ 0.
t {
CHARGE TO: Ulnce/f"’ 0:.’ CO(,P\ ,
STREET TOTAL JQDZSS.
CITY STATE ZIP
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

| Beﬁé& Q\WK Wz /m.,;{g"" "

ey E—

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

@@@@;@

TOTAL _ 10D

TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

'SIGNATURE X P\,«;/L— M y .Qlak Sonth

PRINTED NAME
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ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

325352

SERVICE PE%T:Z % ;

S TWP. RAN ED OUT i A
DATE5-/ \0 7 % 875 k% “A /!,.D ‘qu (g:pc(;éION. J START JO B E ISH
é% COUNTY ST
ASETAL WELL#/~-D& LOCATION M%MQM Forol fj
OLD OR Circle one) v S R Y% ~y
r 4
CONTRACTOR //4;4 OWNER VMW gj @
TYPEOFJOB _ P, ©lue_ |
HOLESIZE 7 # &p. Sis 5 CEMENT
CASINGSIZE ¢ ¥% _ DEPTH {43 AMOUNT pRDERED 42 7S50 A0 A0 4,
TUBING SIZE ____ DEPTH -+ }{y #ﬁhn ?
DRILL PIPE DEPTH 7 3
TOOL DEPTH , ,
PRES.MAX &S0 MINIMUM _/ZAOC)_ comMoN_/& S A e fl10 18350
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX _ [/ 8 @ L2, A0 loBA: 00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL /Y @ /6, 425 A33. /¢
PERES. . CHLORIDE
DISPLACEMENT 728 Yy s ASC
EQUIPMENT Flo Seal g = @M _/33.00
PUMP TRUCK CEMENT .WsAsceaeoRmthCOMMlSSlDN—— @
HELPER 7 @
BULK gRUCK £ —-MAYM @
DRIVER 0/0/-—&1 74 CONSERVATION DIVISION @
BULK TRUCK WICHITAKS
# DRIVER ©
HANDLING __ X G2 e /.20 55 4. &Z
MILEAGE
REMARKS: TOTAL %8‘82 8(
Is#, sna/ 2t b N ls L -
|§ EE;& 722 blils « SERVICE
|4 70,00y 4505 e
lsf%s S plse f()%_/% DEPTHOFIOB __ 5 7.SF
Jsbbls o rt%@ﬁé S 4b/s PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ___ /965, 01
2SO sy 54506 v Atp EXTRA FOOTAGE @
0.n/ 4/‘ 40‘._1»/— /5«\/ MILEAGE __ 55 @ .00 330.C0
obe ' MANIFOLD @
..... @
@
CHARGE TO: {/,MA/CMJ(" /0 J Cﬂ’\—w ' 3 ot
STREET TOTALHLZ Z5: U T
CITY STATE ZIP PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
2 e — T A—— T S e— 5l e o ST - e (e —_—
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment ‘AN%@PH@?WEETA%
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or —WIEE BE CHARGED
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was UPON INVOICING .
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
TOTAL CHARGE

piscount — (EEE=SEes” 17 PAI !

SIGNATURE({\) 70/ 7L / '



L - 5/ 308

Suite 700 » 155 North Market » Wichita, Kansas 67202-1821
(316)262-3573
\

May 23, 2007

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kansas Corporation Commission MAY 24 2007
Conservation Division CONSERVATION DIVISION
130 S. Market, Room 2078 WICHITA, KS
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

Re: Form ACO-1 Confidential,
CC Form CDP-5, and Form CP-4
Steele Trust #1-28

\AN{ ')_3 ?—“m Ford County, Kansas
OE \ APT $15-057-20583-00-00
Gentlemen: c

Enclosed are an original and two copies of the ACO-1 Well
Completion Form with Cementing Tickets and Geological Report,
Compensated Density/Neutron, Dual Induction, Micro and Sonic Logs for
the above referenced well.

Per the General Rules and Regulations Section 82-3-107(e) (4),
Vincent O0Oil Corporation formally requests that Page 2 of the ACO-1
form for the above captioned well be held confidential for an
additional 12 months.

Also enclosed are Form CDP-5 Exploration & Production Waste
Transfer and Form CP-4 Well Plugging Record.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please
contact Richard A. Hiebsch at the above Iletterhead address or
telephone number.

Sincerely,

Yolanda Eubanks
Secretary

/ye

Enclosures




